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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 FORD ESCAPE XLT: 1FMCU9DGQBKB?623?

Espaﬁol }

Vehicle Information:

2011 FORD ESCAPE XLT

VIN: 1FMCUSDGOBKB76237

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0.. V6 F DOHC 24V

FLEX FUEL

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

! No accidents reported to CARFAX

_ No damage reported to CARFAX

" CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Wilfs Elle Ford

2481 Hwy West @ Jct

Elie, MB ROH GHO

(888) 695-0135
hitp:/fwww.wilfselieford.ca/

|  Atleast 1 open recall

A 1 Service history record

70 836 Last reported odometer
readmg

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/25/18 at 3:27:07 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms

No Problam -

GUARANTEER - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
]l (DY), If you find that any of these title problems were reportad by a DMV and not included in this report,

# | 4 % Cvmer 1
lhe number of owners L’: estlmdﬁed - _
Year purchased 2011
Type of owner Personal
Estlmated Iength cf ownershap 7 yrs. 4 mo.
OWnad in the followmg statesiprowncas Ontarlo
Estlmated mlles driven per year 11 641Iyr
Last reported odometer reading 70 836
X & Owner 1
CARFAX guaranlees the information i in this section
i Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hall | Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

Not ali accrdonts I issues are mportt,d 10 CARE«A)(

Total Loss
No tolal Ioss raported to CARFAX

Structural Damage

https:ficarfaxonline.com/apifreport?vin=1FMCUSDGOBKBTE237

&
Sy Qumer 1

- No Issues
"f Reported

ox Nolssuos
il Reported
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2510812018
No structural damage reported to CARFAX

Alrbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX

Odometer Check
No |ndicat|on of an odometer rollbaek

Accldentl Damage
No acoidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service, Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 FORD ESCAPE XLT: 1FMCUSDGOBKB76237

ey NO Issuee
# Reported

No Iesues
*’ Indicated

No Essuee
Reported

Recall
Reported

Detailed History

Glossary

gﬁwner L Date:

hitps:/earfaxonline.com/apifreport?vin=1FMCUSDGOBKB 76237

Mileage: Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2011 o e e e s s o e £ i e e et = e e e
Type: Personal 02/23!2011 NICB Vehlcle manufactured
Where: Ontario i and shipped o ongmel dealer
Est. miles/year: 11,641/ [04/28/2011 Ontario Reglstration issued or renewsd
Est. length owned:  4/28/11 - Minlstry of Flrst owner reported
present Transportation Passed safety Inspection
{7 y15. 4 o)
Low mileagel ‘12}11;2461’ 1w T 9 55‘75‘ '
This owner drove
less than the
industry average e A A £ I e e i e
per year. ’
o1moz014
05/20/2015 52,456
101252016

Bescription: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE FUEL DELIVERY MODULE MAY DEVELOP A
CRACK IN THE FUEL SUPPLY PORT, WHICH COULD RESULT IN A LEAK.

A FUEL LEAK MAY RESULT IN A FUEL ODROR AND/OR VISIBLE FUEL ON THE
GROUND UNDER THE FUEL TANK. A FUEL LEAK IN THE PRESENCE OF AN IGNITION
SOURCE MAY INCREASE THE RISK OF A FIRE.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR

VOnutarlo

Odometer reedlng reported
Ministry of Odometer reported as 42,210 kilometers
Transportatlon
Ontario Reglstration issued or renewed
Ministry of Registered as
Transportation personat vehIcIe
Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satiefectlon Program
issued
Program #13N03 ELECTRONIC THROTTLE
BODY EXTENDED
COVERAGE

Information
Ontarlo Reglstratton |ssued or renewed
Ministry of Registered as
Transportation personal vehicle

Vehlele color noted as Black

GAA Car Care Centre O|I and filter changed
East Waterloo, ON Odometer reported as 15,989 kilometers
519-886- 5411

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more

Odometer reported as 84 420 krlometers

Ford Mator Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued

NHTSA #Pending

Recall #16541 FUEL DELIVERY MODULE
FLANGE

REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

- Learn more about this recall

213




~ 25/09/2018 CARFAX Vahicle History Report for this 2011 FORD ESCAPRE XLT: 1FMCUSDGIRKB76237

l COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE FUEL DELIVERY
MODULE FLANGE FREE OF CHARGE (PARTS AND LABOR).

[P

05/27/2017 70,836 Ontarlo Registration issued of renewed
Ministry of Registered as

Transportation personal vehicle
Odometer reported as 113,999 kilometers

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonling.cor,

View Full Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s} obtains a title from a Departrent of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincain Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Fleld Service Actlon and recalt information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a spedific vehicle. For complete infermation regarding programs or concerng about
this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost o you.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an indlvidual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes In awnership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership s avallable for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled sclely in the US including Puerio Rico.
Pealers semetimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Chio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota, Please consider this as you raview a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: EJ facebook.com/CARFAX 3% @CarfaxReports §f§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY 1S ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, CARFAX®

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Govered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838,

9/25/18 3:27:07 PM (CDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 FORD ESCAPE
vehicle (VIN: 1FMCUODGOBKBY6237), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
9/25/18 at 4:27 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Dats Dealer Signature Date

https:/fcarfaxonliine.com/aplireport?vin=1FMCUSDGOBKB76237 s




